Finance Committee Meeting March 4,2014 Glenda Downing, Grants Administrator
Benton County Grants for FY 2014 - February Report

-Stétus y

No. Grant Source - Program Name " NetBenefit * District Grant Period Managed By % of Match_

Updated Information

Project to be Gr-ant will be used to purchase 18 computers and
A R oot oting App!‘lcation . GD, Kimberly prm_ters _for early voting and electronic chejck—in at
S G Submitted Feb |S 15,270.21 All A PR 0% polling sites. Also to purchase a card duplicator for
2014 s help with programming election equipment with the
new recently purchased software.
Project to be :
it Den et Ml st _ Purchase tables, table clothes,and chair for Ben_ton
e eana et (e Eamar N S 1,450.00 | All N g GD, T. Ouei 0% County Master Gardners to be used at Bentonville
e Farmers Market.
. : Project to be
ég:;f:ls;s;;a;:j[?:;tzzzs szut':e Awarded S 4,500.00 Al completed GD, Michelle 0% Grant to be used to provide inpatient treatment
- ¥ Feb 2014 within 12 Barrett services.
Discretionary Grant
months
Project to be Pass-through grant to replace the Maysville Community
NWAEDD - Maysville Community Awarded $  20,000.00 1 completed GD, N. 0% Center HVAC. The project was supported by local
Center GIF Grant Jan 2014 E within 12 Crawley legislatures and was completed. Application Submitted
months Dec 10th.
? Project to be
AR L] S S - B Awarded completed Grant to purchase rescue vehicle. NEBCO Fire & EMS
;oI;nMn;umty Grant for NEBCO Fire o S 50,000.00 1 AR GD, NEBCO 44.30% will provide $39,800. Total $89,800.
months
Eriztr;;:czrr;;;r:;:;?&ty Awarded $ 67.267.38 All Expended by |Robert 0% Grant to help defray salary expenses in the Emergency
Performance Grant (EMPG) Dec 2013 Dec 2014 McGowen Management Department. Grant awarded annually.
Project Grant to help defray the cost of the Spring & Fall Clean-
AR Dept of Environmental Awarded S 6.200.00 All completed GD, Teresa In-Kind up that is budgeted annually. (Grant will cover the cost
Quality - E-waste Grant Dec 2013 o within 12 Sidwell of advertising, electronic disposal, boxes, & volunteer's
months water & food).

Page 1



No.

Grant Source - Program Name

Status

Net Benefit | District Grant Period |

Managed By\ % of Match

Updated Information

Dept of Homeland Security - Awarded Robert
401. FY 201 ¥ F - I
8 LETPP Y13 Grant Oct 2013 S 63, 00 All 013 McGowen 0% und 319 - Grant to be used for Bomb Squad
Dept of Homeland Security - Awarded Robert Fund 318 - Grant to be used for HAZMAT and Bomb
494,839. All |FY 0%
9 |sHsGP FY 13 Grant Oct 2013 > e e McGowen > |squad.
i6 Dept. of Finance & Admin. -JDC Awarded ¢ 22.082.00 All Ending June Denyse 0% Fund 470 - Awarded annually. This Grant will be used
State Grant-in-Aid Sep 2013 A 30, 2014 Collins ’ to supplement their general fund budget.
A e e S Grant will to reimburse deputies OT salaries for
ice -
Awarded Oct 1, 2013 to increased traffic enforcement (DUI & Seatbelt). 50% in-
11 |Traffice Enforcement Program S 152,000.00 All GD Lt Newell 50% % o ;
Sep 2013 Sep 30, 2014 kind match for 2 existing deputies. Grant has been
(STEP) FY 2014 h
awarded since 1997.
Awarded Oct 1, 2013 to0
. of Justice - All X Jeremy Guyll 0%
12 |Dept. of Justice - SCAAP Program P Sep 30, 2014 y Guy o
3 25% In-Kind |Grant will be used to contruct a Rain Garden beside the
13 R e e (S eces S 930.72 All e Lol e (Coounty County Planning & Environmc:_-ntal é!uildin The match
Partnership - Rain Garden Project July 2013 ; July 31, 2013  |Sidwell . ol > x &
Resources) |is for in-kind services to plant the garden.
; Grant to host a one-day neighborhood cleanup event.
Waste Management Think Awarded GD, Teresa . . R
14 20 & i W S 3,600.00 All  |FY 2013 . 0% The location for this event is still be determined, but
Green Grant July 2013 Sidwell . o
the lake Bella Vista or Monte Ne are two possibilities.
Awarded in May
2013 for $10,365
State of Arkansas - County Votin oot GD, Kimberl Grant will be used to purch ting machi
- 5 Vi ines,
15 YVOUNEl  yocuments |$ 1073200 | Al [Fy2013 ki 1 R e e i
System Grant : Dennison tabulating devices, & maintenance of voting machines.
submitted and
accepted.
Feb 2014

Page 2




Grant Sour;:e - Program Nali'ne'

Status

| Net Benefit

' District| Grant Period Managed By % of Match |

. Updated Information

Awarded
Dec 2012 Project : -
AR Administrative Offices of the Clic;e-out conj1 ered KR & Judge Grant to implement an Alternative Dispute Resolution
16 |Courts - Alternative Dispute $ 10,000.00 All ; p g 0% program for Domestic Relations & Probate Court -
2 documents within 12 Scott :
Resolution Grant g Deadline November 2nd.
submitted Jan months
2014
Awarded
Dec 2012 Project Grant to help defray the cost of the Spring & Fall Clean-
17 AR Dept of Environmental Close-out S 10,900.00 Al completed GD, Teresa 0% - Already|up that is budgeted annually. (Grant will cover the cost
Quality - E-waste Grant documents e within 12 Sidwell Budgeted |of advertising, electronic disposal, boxes, & volunteer's
submitted Jan months water & food).
2014
DHS- Div of Youth Services - Title o
- Div of Youth Services - Ti
. - : Awarded completed GD & Petie z : > <
Del n 42,280.00 All i 0% Grant for gender specific (female) juvenil .
18 |l Juvenl_le Justice & Delinquency e S within 12 Cobb b ant for g p ( e)j e services
Prevention Programs Grant
months
H land $ i
Dept of Homeland Security Awarded Expended by |Robert Grant to help defray salary expenses in the Emergency
19 |Emergency Management S 68,679.11 All 0%
Jan 2013 Dec 2013 McGowen Management Department. Grant awarded annually.
Performance Grant (EMPG)
Awarded
Dept. of Justice - Justice 2 Project to be
: h Close-out Dashboard creation on the County website is in
20 |Assistance Grant (JAG) FY2011 S 12,055.65 All |completed by |Capt. Petray 0% o u o :
e Documents progress, on track for completion by deadline.
Solicitation % Oct. 1, 2014
Submitted Feb
2014
Awarded
Dept. of Justice - Coverdell ; . ; . .
Aug 2012 KR, D | Addit | t i e effi
21 |Forensic Science Improvement Ve $ 6820700 | Al |Fy2013 anie 0%  |Additional equipment & training to improve efficiency
O Extended to Oxford in coroner's office.
10/31/2014
Awarded
59 Dept. of Justice - Adult Drug Dec 2012 $ 101,481.00 Al FY 2012 & FY |GD, Michelle | 33% State |Fund 461 - Project to start 10/1/2011. $67,000 In-Kind
Court Grant - FY 2011 Closed Out Feb 26 e 2013 Barrett Match  |for 2 yrs ($33,500 yrly) STATE Match.
2014
Awarded in 2011. Robert
National Association of County &
23 | i nd Still activeas of | $ 5,000.00 All  |FY2012 McGowen & 0% Medical Reserve Corp (Start up supplies).
City Health Officials :
2/28/14. Loy Bailey

Page 3




No.

Grant Source - Prjogra‘.m_ Name

" Status

" NetBenefit District Grant Period Managed By % of Match.

. Updated Information - '

Replacement

Nati T Awarded in 2011. Robert
24 _a ona |a' iSO Lounsy Still active asof | $ 5,000.00 All  |[FY2012 McGowen & 0% Medical Reserve Corp (Start up supplies).

City Health Officials ]

2/28/14. Loy Bailey

Federal Transit Administration

(FTA) via Northwest Arkansas Applied Funds Enginerring Design to replace old bridge with new
25 |Regional Planning Commission 12 /':g /2013 $301,600.00] 13 |Obligated by |Terry Nalley 20% structure. Total value $377,000.00 - BC Share

(NWARPC) Wild Cat Bridge 9/20/14 $75,400.00 = Benefit $301,600.00

Page 4




